

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6372-6374 OF 2003

COMMNR. OF CENTRAL EXCISE, NAGPUR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

HINDUSTAN LEVER LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to submit additional document(s) and office report)

Date: 16/01/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Appellant(s) Mr. R.P. Bhatt, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Arijit Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Kaushik, Adv for

Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ravinder Narain, Adv.

Mr. Rajan Narain, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Aggarwal, Adv.

Ms. Mallika Joshi, Adv.

Ms. Amrita Chatterjee, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

At the request of learned counsel for the respondent and not objected to by the learned senior counsel for the appellant, list the matter after two weeks.

|(Pardeep Kumar)
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)
|Court Master

|